

MACC 173 of 2023

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no. 06 dated 19.11.2024

Claimant files hazira.

O.P No. 2/National Insurance Co. appeared filing by Vokatnama
alongwith W/S and petition U/Sec. 170 of the M.V. Act.

Let the same be kept with the record.

No S/R & A/D in respect of O.P. No.1 has been received.

Fix 18.03.2025 for S/R & A/D in respect of O.P.No. 1.

Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai